GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4098
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011

VACANT POSTS OF SCS/STS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacant posts out of total vacancies in different grades in the Ministry for the Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Scheduled
Tribes (STs), grade-wise;

(b) the time period of the vacancy of these posts and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which these posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINES (SHRIDINSHA PATEL)

(@), (b) & (c): Group 'A' Posts in the Ministry are either part of Central Staffing Scheme filled up on deputation tenure basis or cadre
posts of Central Secretariat Service (CSS). Similarly, Group 'B' Posts are cadre posts of Central Secretariat Service or Central
Secretariat Stenographers' Service (CSSS). Appointments to all posts in CSS/CSSS are made by Department of Personnel &
Training who controls these services duly considering the provisions of reservation for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes. In
case of Group 'C' posts, one vacancy reserved for SC category has been intimated to Department of Personnel and Training for filling

up.
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